
 

 
 

FINANCE/INVESTMENT COMMITTEE MEETING 
July 26, 2022 – 10:30 am 

 
Camarillo Health Care District 

3615 E Las Posas Road 
Oak Room (Board Room) 

Camarillo, CA  93010 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83151386014 

Meeting ID: 831 5138 6014  
One tap mobile  

+16694449171,,83151386014# US  
+17207072699,,83151386014# US (Denver) 

Dial by your location  
        +1 669 444 9171 US  

        +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver)  
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)  

 
Meeting ID: 831 5138 6014 

 
 

July 26, 2022 
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AGENDA 
Finance and Investment Committee Meeting 

July 26, 2022, 10:30 a.m. 
Camarillo Health Care District 

3615 E Las Posas Road, Camarillo, CA  93010 
Oak Room  

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83151386014 

Meeting ID: 831 5138 6014 
One tap mobile - +13462487799,, 83151386014# US (Houston)  

+17207072699,, 83151386014# US (Denver) 
1 (346) 248-7799 – Audio Only 

 
Board Members: Staff: 
Mark Hiepler, Esq., Clerk of the Board Kara Ralston, Chief Executive Officer 
Christopher Loh, MD, Director Sonia Amezcua, Chief Administrative Officer 
 Karen Valentine, Clerk to the Board 
Participants: Brandie Thomas, Executive Assistant 
Rick Wood, CSDA Financial Services 
Shalene Hayman, Hayman Consulting 

 

 

1. Call to Order – The Meeting of the Finance and Investment Committee was called to order by 
_________________, at _____________. 

 
2. Public Comment - Ca. Government Code Section 54954.3 - The Board reserves this time to hear 

from the public.  
 

• Members of the public can observe or participate in the virtual Meeting during open session by 
clicking the following Zoom link to join the virtual meeting:  https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83151386014 
Or by calling 1 (253) 215 8782 – Meeting ID:  831 5138 6014 (Audio Only) 
 

• Public who cannot participate but want to make a public comment, or comment on a specific 
agenda item, please submit your comment via email by 4:00 p.m. on Monday, July 25, 2022, to 
the Clerk to the Board at karenv@camhealth.com.  The Clerk to the Board will print your email, 
distribute copies to all Committee Members prior to the meeting, and the Committee Chair or 
Chief Executive Officer will read the emailed comments aloud during general public comments, 
or during the specified agenda item. 

 
3. Investment and Reserve Report:  Review Quarterly Investment and Reserve Report and tax 

revenue for quarter ending June 30, 2022.  
 
4. Financial Review:  Review Preliminary Operating Results and Departmental Activities for quarter 

ending June 30, 2022.  
 
5. District check register and check register comparison review for quarter ending June 30, 2022.  
 
6. Annual review of District Finance Policies. 
 
7. Annual review of District Investment Policies.  
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8. Quarterly Legal Review 
 
9. CEO Report  
 
10. Set date for next quarterly Finance Committee Meeting.  (Suggest October 25, 2022 at 10:30 a.m.) 
 
11. Having no further business, this meeting is adjourned at _______________ 
 
ADA compliance statement; In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the 
Clerk to the Board of Directors, Karen Valentine, at (805) 482-9382.  Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable 
arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. 
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Section 3 
Investment and Reserve Report 

Tax Revenue Report 
Quarter Ending June 30, 2022 
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Section 4 
Preliminary Operating Results and 

Departmental Activities 
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Section 4.2 
Preliminary Operating Results and 

Departmental Activities 
Adult Day Program - 02 

June 30, 2022 
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Section 4.4 
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5-Jul-22               Camarillo Health Care District
10:41 AM Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)

            Sorted by Check Number
Quarter End April - June 2022 Checks/EFTs

                                                                                                                                                                
Check EFT #/ Net
Number Date Vendor Name Amount Type Timing
====== ======== ============ ======================== =========== ======== ========
Cash Account #4 [Bank of the West General]

69386 4/20/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,890.00 V MO

69418 5/11/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 7,532.00 V MO

69475 6/15/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 3,962.00 V MO

69419 5/11/2022 ACORN Acorn Newspapers 8,244.00 V ONGOING

69460 6/8/2022 ACQUA Acqua Clear, Inc 636.10 V MO

69404 5/4/2022 ACTUARIAL Actuarial Retirement Consulting, LLC 2,500.00 V ANNUAL

69361 4/6/2022 AFLAC Aflac 750.38 V MO

69399 4/27/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69461 6/8/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69496 6/30/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69373 4/6/2022 LOWE Al Lowe Construction, Inc 1,911.56 V

69407 5/4/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 152.09 EE

69447 6/1/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 131.71 EE

69476 6/15/2022 ASA American Society on Aging 675.00 V ANNUAL

69444 6/1/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 145.00 V MO

69387 4/20/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,790.00 V

69362 4/6/2022 BAY ALARM Bay Alarm Company 1,233.45 V MO

69363 4/6/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69364 4/6/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69405 5/4/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69406 5/4/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69445 6/1/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69446 6/1/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69462 6/8/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,601.42 V MO

69416 5/4/2022 THOMAS, B Brandie Thomas 72.62 EE

69365 4/6/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 652.80 V MO

69463 6/8/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 360.00 V MO

69367 4/6/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 1,429.96 V

69422 5/11/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 1,308.80 V MO

69401 4/27/2022 FLOWERS Carolyn Flowers 44.00 V

69383 4/13/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 100.00 V

69484 6/15/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,200.00 V

69501 6/30/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 360.00 V

69414 5/4/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69379 4/13/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 350.00 V MO

69464 6/8/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 150.00 V MO

69389 4/20/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 2,049.50 V ONGOING

69390 4/20/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 14,580.59 V QRTLY

69465 6/8/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 4,668.31 V ONGOING

69477 6/15/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 4,451.89 V ONGOING

69498 6/30/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 2,495.31 V QTRLY

69400 4/27/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 173.75 V

69448 6/1/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 27.89 V

69499 6/30/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 45.05 V

69408 5/4/2022 CONEJO WINDO Conejo Window Tinting 850.00 V ONGOING

69366 4/6/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 710.68 V

69380 4/13/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 2,504.09 V

69391 4/20/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,735.60 V MO

69435 5/18/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,923.10 V MO
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69478 6/15/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69467 6/8/2022 DIVIDAT Dividat USA 11,500.00 V

69423 5/11/2022 DJ'S DJ'S CA Catering, Inc 499.25 V

69368 4/6/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69410 5/4/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69450 6/1/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69505 6/30/2022 SCHOLLER Dr. Charles Scholler 150.00 V

69436 5/18/2022 DURBIANO Durbiano Fire Equipment, Inc 105.00 V ONGOING

69369 4/6/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 385.42 V

69412 5/4/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 11,888.00 V

69451 6/1/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 1,294.11 V

69370 4/6/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69425 5/11/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69471 6/8/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

                                                                                                                                                                69371 4/6/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 874.54 V MO

69413 5/4/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 884.63 V MO

69472 6/8/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,055.20 V MO

                                                                                                                                                                69392 4/20/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,600.50 V MO

69452 6/1/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 2,707.50 V MO

69493 6/21/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 5,320.00 V MO

69393 4/20/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 600.00 V

69426 5/11/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 1,460.00 V MO

69480 6/15/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 1,612.50 V MO

69500 6/30/2022 FERRIER Ileina Ferrier 620.58 V

69381 4/13/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 972.84 V MO

69437 5/18/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 959.04 V MO

69481 6/15/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 966.56 V MO

69382 4/13/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69427 5/11/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69482 6/15/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69483 6/15/2022 KEARNS Kearns Electric Company 2,995.00 V

69372 4/6/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69428 5/11/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69486 6/15/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69409 5/4/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 300.00 BOD MO

69449 6/1/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD MO

69466 6/8/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD MO

69388 4/20/2022 CHAMBERLAIN Mary Louise Chamberlain 30.00 V

69497 6/30/2022 CHAMBERLAIN Mary Louise Chamberlain 30.00 V

69473 6/8/2022 LUDWICK Matthew Ludwick 192.00 V

69474 6/8/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 98.16 EE

69374 4/6/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 441.40 V MO

69415 5/4/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 706.24 V MO

69453 6/1/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 794.52 V MO

69439 5/18/2022 MJL MJL & Associates 203.50 V MO

69504 6/30/2022 MJL MJL & Associates 277.50 V MO

69468 6/8/2022 DIXON Neal P. Dixon 100.00 BOD MO

69394 4/20/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 347.51 V MO

69440 5/18/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 151.73 V MO

69487 6/15/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 150.46 V MO

69375 4/6/2022 PITNEYBOWES Pitney Bowes 189.74 V MO

69376 4/6/2022 PVREC Pleasant Valley Recreation & Park Distr 413.00 V

69438 5/18/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD MO

69502 6/30/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD MO

69503 6/30/2022 MC KENZIE Robert McKenzie 50.00 V

69421 5/11/2022 CARR Robin Carr 50.00 V

69377 4/6/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 373.76 V MO

69429 5/11/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 293.36 V MO

69488 6/15/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 508.84 V MO
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69411 5/4/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 117.28 V

69470 6/8/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 117.98 EE

69479 6/15/2022 DANDEKAR Smita Dandekar 800.00 V

69420 5/11/2022 AMEZCUA Sonia Amezcua 147.79 EE

69402 4/27/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 1,362.60 V MO

69454 6/1/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,332.12 V MO

69506 6/30/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,649.28 V MO

69395 4/20/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 517.15 V MO

69430 5/11/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 294.50 V MO

69489 6/15/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 334.02 V MO

69396 4/20/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 735.81 V MO

69441 5/18/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 2,419.91 V MO

69490 6/15/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 480.49 V MO

69431 5/11/2022 STRYKER Stryker Medical 98.67 V

69424 5/11/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69469 6/8/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 300.00 BOD MO

69397 4/20/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69442 5/18/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69494 6/21/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69403 4/27/2022 TROPHIES Trophies, Etc. 34.32 V

69455 6/1/2022 TROPHIES Trophies, Etc. 17.16 V

69432 5/11/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69456 6/1/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 898.00 V MO

69507 6/30/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69491 6/15/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 7,780.63 V QTRLY

69384 4/13/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 5,447.86 V MO

69433 5/11/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 6,761.48 V MO

69459 6/2/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 20,401.68 V MO

69485 6/15/2022 LARSON Usa Larson 800.00 V

69457 6/1/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 44.00 V MO

69398 4/20/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69443 5/18/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69495 6/21/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69378 4/6/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 190.54 V MO

69417 5/4/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 232.66 V MO

69458 6/1/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 246.70 V MO

69385 4/13/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,657.94 V MO

69434 5/11/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,279.78 V MO

69492 6/15/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,638.78 V MO

-----------------
Report Total $258,023.23

==========
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5-Jul-22               Camarillo Health Care District
10:41 AM Check Register (Checks and EFTs of All Types)

            Sorted by Check Number
Quarter End April - June 2022 Checks/EFTs

                                                                                                                                                                
Check EFT #/ Net
Number Date Vendor Name Amount Type Timing
====== ======== ============ ======================== =========== ======== ========
Cash Account #4 [Bank of the West General]

69361 4/6/2022 AFLAC Aflac 750.38 V MO

69362 4/6/2022 BAY ALARM Bay Alarm Company 1,233.45 V MO

69363 4/6/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69364 4/6/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69365 4/6/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 652.80 V MO

69366 4/6/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 710.68 V

69367 4/6/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 1,429.96 V

69368 4/6/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69369 4/6/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 385.42 V

69370 4/6/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69371 4/6/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 874.54 V MO

69372 4/6/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69373 4/6/2022 LOWE Al Lowe Construction, Inc 1,911.56 V

69374 4/6/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 441.40 V MO

69375 4/6/2022 PITNEYBOWES Pitney Bowes 189.74 V MO

69376 4/6/2022 PVREC Pleasant Valley Recreation & Park Distr 413.00 V

69377 4/6/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 373.76 V MO

69378 4/6/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 190.54 V MO

69379 4/13/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 350.00 V MO

69380 4/13/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 2,504.09 V

69381 4/13/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 972.84 V MO

69382 4/13/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69383 4/13/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 100.00 V

69384 4/13/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 5,447.86 V MO

69385 4/13/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 1,657.94 V MO

69386 4/20/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 1,890.00 V MO

69387 4/20/2022 B&BMAIL B & B Mailing Services 1,790.00 V

69388 4/20/2022 CHAMBERLAIN Mary Louise Chamberlain 30.00 V

69389 4/20/2022 COLANTUONO Colantuono, Highsmith, Whatley, PC 2,049.50 V ONGOING

69390 4/20/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 14,580.59 V QRTLY

69391 4/20/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,735.60 V MO

69392 4/20/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 3,600.50 V MO

69393 4/20/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 600.00 V

69394 4/20/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 347.51 V MO

69395 4/20/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 517.15 V MO

69396 4/20/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 735.81 V MO

69397 4/20/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69398 4/20/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69399 4/27/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69400 4/27/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 173.75 V

69401 4/27/2022 FLOWERS Carolyn Flowers 44.00 V

69402 4/27/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 1,362.60 V MO

69403 4/27/2022 TROPHIES Trophies, Etc. 34.32 V

69404 5/4/2022 ACTUARIAL Actuarial Retirement Consulting, LLC 2,500.00 V ANNUAL

69405 5/4/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69406 5/4/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69407 5/4/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 152.09 EE

69408 5/4/2022 CONEJO WINDO Conejo Window Tinting 850.00 V ONGOING

69409 5/4/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 300.00 BOD MO
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69410 5/4/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69411 5/4/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 117.28 V

69412 5/4/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 11,888.00 V

69413 5/4/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 884.63 V MO

69414 5/4/2022 LOH Christopher Loh, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69415 5/4/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 706.24 V MO

69416 5/4/2022 THOMAS, B Brandie Thomas 72.62 EE

69417 5/4/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 232.66 V MO

69418 5/11/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 7,532.00 V MO

69419 5/11/2022 ACORN Acorn Newspapers 8,244.00 V ONGOING

69420 5/11/2022 AMEZCUA Sonia Amezcua 147.79 EE

69421 5/11/2022 CARR Robin Carr 50.00 V

69422 5/11/2022 CSDA CA Special Districts Assoc 1,308.80 V MO

69423 5/11/2022 DJ'S DJ'S CA Catering, Inc 499.25 V

                                                                                                                                                                69424 5/11/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 200.00 BOD MO

69425 5/11/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69426 5/11/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 1,460.00 V MO

                                                                                                                                                                69427 5/11/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69428 5/11/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69429 5/11/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 293.36 V MO

69430 5/11/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 294.50 V MO

69431 5/11/2022 STRYKER Stryker Medical 98.67 V

69432 5/11/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

69433 5/11/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 6,761.48 V MO

69434 5/11/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,279.78 V MO

69435 5/18/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,923.10 V MO

69436 5/18/2022 DURBIANO Durbiano Fire Equipment, Inc 105.00 V ONGOING

69437 5/18/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 959.04 V MO

69438 5/18/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD MO

69439 5/18/2022 MJL MJL & Associates 203.50 V MO

69440 5/18/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 151.73 V MO

69441 5/18/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 2,419.91 V MO

69442 5/18/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69443 5/18/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69444 6/1/2022 ANDERSON Anderson Refrigeration dba 145.00 V MO

69445 6/1/2022 BETA Beta Healthcare Group 2,556.64 V MO

69446 6/1/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,445.00 V MO

69447 6/1/2022 BOLANOS Alexandra Bolanos 131.71 EE

69448 6/1/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 27.89 V

69449 6/1/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD MO

69450 6/1/2022 DOS CAMINOS Dos Caminos Plaza 5,353.92 V MO

69451 6/1/2022 F M PEARCE F M Pearce Co, Inc. 1,294.11 V

69452 6/1/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 2,707.50 V MO

69453 6/1/2022 METLIFE MetLife Small Business 794.52 V MO

69454 6/1/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,332.12 V MO

69455 6/1/2022 TROPHIES Trophies, Etc. 17.16 V

69456 6/1/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 898.00 V MO

69457 6/1/2022 VCSDA V C S D A 44.00 V MO

69458 6/1/2022 VISION Vision Services Plan 246.70 V MO

69459 6/2/2022 UMPQUA Umpqua Bank 20,401.68 V MO

69460 6/8/2022 ACQUA Acqua Clear, Inc 636.10 V MO

69461 6/8/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69462 6/8/2022 BETA WC Beta Healthcare Group 2,601.42 V MO

69463 6/8/2022 C3 INTEL C3 Intelligence, Inc 360.00 V MO

69464 6/8/2022 CMH CMH Centers for Family Health 150.00 V MO

69465 6/8/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 4,668.31 V ONGOING

69466 6/8/2022 DALY Martin T. Daly 200.00 BOD MO

69467 6/8/2022 DIVIDAT Dividat USA 11,500.00 V

69468 6/8/2022 DIXON Neal P. Dixon 100.00 BOD MO
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69469 6/8/2022 DORIA Thomas Doria, MD 300.00 BOD MO

69470 6/8/2022 DUXBURY Sarah Duxbury 117.98 EE

69471 6/8/2022 FRONTIER Frontier Communications 130.98 V MO

69472 6/8/2022 HARTFORD Hartford Life 1,055.20 V MO

69473 6/8/2022 LUDWICK Matthew Ludwick 192.00 V

69474 6/8/2022 TAPIA Mayra Tapia 98.16 EE

69475 6/15/2022 ACCESS Access TLC Caregivers DBA 3,962.00 V MO

69476 6/15/2022 ASA American Society on Aging 675.00 V ANNUAL

69477 6/15/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 4,451.89 V ONGOING

69478 6/15/2022 CPI CPI Solutions, Inc 4,748.10 V MO

69479 6/15/2022 DANDEKAR Smita Dandekar 800.00 V

69480 6/15/2022 HOME REMEDIE Home Remedies dba 1,612.50 V MO

69481 6/15/2022 ITS Integrated Telemanagement Services, Inc 966.56 V MO

69482 6/15/2022 JTS JTS Facility Services 2,310.00 V MO

69483 6/15/2022 KEARNS Kearns Electric Company 2,995.00 V

69484 6/15/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 1,200.00 V

69485 6/15/2022 LARSON Usa Larson 800.00 V

69486 6/15/2022 LEAF Leaf 2,025.32 V MO

69487 6/15/2022 PETTY Petty Cash - Administrat 150.46 V MO

69488 6/15/2022 SAFEWAY Safeway Inc 508.84 V MO

69489 6/15/2022 SO CA GAS Southern California Gas 334.02 V MO

69490 6/15/2022 STAPLES Staples Business Advantage 480.49 V MO

69491 6/15/2022 USPOSTMASTER U.S. Postmaster 7,780.63 V QTRLY

69492 6/15/2022 VOYAGER Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 2,638.78 V MO

69493 6/21/2022 HAYMAN Hayman Consulting dba 5,320.00 V MO

69494 6/21/2022 THOMAS Thomas Family Window Cleaning LLC 268.88 V MO

69495 6/21/2022 VALIC VALIC 1,269.56 V MO

69496 6/30/2022 AFLAC Aflac 696.02 V MO

69497 6/30/2022 CHAMBERLAIN Mary Louise Chamberlain 30.00 V

69498 6/30/2022 COMMANDER Commander Printed Products 2,495.31 V QTRLY

69499 6/30/2022 CONEJO AWARD Conejo Awards Corp 45.05 V

69500 6/30/2022 FERRIER Ileina Ferrier 620.58 V

69501 6/30/2022 KNOX Carrie Knox 360.00 V

69502 6/30/2022 LOFT Richard Loft, MD 100.00 BOD MO

69503 6/30/2022 MC KENZIE Robert McKenzie 50.00 V

69504 6/30/2022 MJL MJL & Associates 277.50 V MO

69505 6/30/2022 SCHOLLER Dr. Charles Scholler 150.00 V

69506 6/30/2022 SO CA EDISON Southern California Edison 2,649.28 V MO

69507 6/30/2022 TROPICAL Tropical Car Wash 208.00 V MO

-----------------
Report Total $258,023.23

==========
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